1 026-62016 Amend the Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Health **RESOLUTION:** 2 **Department** 3 4 5 6 TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: 7 WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Health Department, in partnership with the Northeast Wisconsin Mental 8 Health connection, has been awarded funding through the Advancing a Healthier Wisconsin Endowment at the 9 Medical College of Wisconsin, in an effort to make significant improvements to the mental health system of care; and 10 WHEREAS, carrying out the purposes of this grant will require the services of two additional full-time employees, the salary and benefits of which will be covered by the grant funding, which is expected to continue for a 11 12 period of eight years. 13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby 14 amends the Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Health Department by adding one full-time Mental 15 16 Health Project Coordinator position and one full-time Health Programs Evaluator position. 17 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that this amendment shall be 19 effective July 1, 2016. 20 Respectfully submitted by: 21 22 PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE 23 Committee Vote: 4-0 24 Vote Required for Passage: Two-Thirds of Membership 25 Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this _____ day of ______, 2016. 26 27 28 29 Mark L Harris 30 Winnebago County Executive